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2011 WISCONSIN ACT 135

AN ACT to amend 59.694 (7) (c) and 62.23 (7) (e) 7. of the statuwsting to: thelength of time for which a vari

anceapplies.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SECTION 2. 62.23 (7) (e) 7. of the statutes is amended
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: to read:

62.23(7) (e) 7. The board of appeals shall have the

SecTion 1. 59.694 (7) (c) of thetatutes is amended ~ following powers: © hear and decide appeals wheis it
toread: allegedthere is error in angrder requirement, decision

59.694(7) (c) To authorize upon appeal in specific or determination made by an administratifficial in the
casesvariances from the terms of the ordinance that will enforcemenof this sectioror of any ordinance adopted
not be contraryto the public interest, where, owing to pursuanthereto; to hear and decide special exception to
specialconditions, a literal enforcement of the provisions the terms ofthe ordinance upon which such board is
of the ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship, andrequiredto pass under such ordinance; to authorize upon
sothat the spirit of the ordinance shall be obselaed appealin specificcases such variance from the terms of
substantiajustice done._A county boarday enact an  theordinance as will not be contraryttee public interest,
ordinancespecifying an expiration dafer a variance where,owing to special conditions, a literal enforcement
grantedunder this paragraph if that date relates to a spe of the provisions of the ordinance will result in practical
cific date by which the action authorized by tagiance difficulty or unnecessary hardship, so that the spithef
must be commenced or completed. If no such ordinanceordinanceshall be observed, public safety and welfare
is in effect at the time a variance is granted, or if the board securedand substantial justice done. The council of a
of adjustment does not specify an expiration date for thecity may enact an ordinance specifying an expirafite
variance a variancegranted under this paragraph does for a variance granted under this subdivision if that date
not expire unless, at the time it is granted, the board of relatesto a specific datby which the action authorized
adjustmentspecifies in the variance a specific date by by the variance mudie commenced or completed. If no
which the action authorized by the variance must be-com such ordinanceis in efect at the time a variance is
mencedor completed. An ordinance enacted after the granted,or if the board of appeals does not specify an
effective dateof this paragraph .... [LRB inserts date], expirationdate for the variance, a variance granted under
may not specify an expiration date for a variance that was this subdivision does not expire unless, at the time it is

grantedbefore the déctive date of this paragraph .... grantedthe board of appeals specifies in the variance a
[LRB inserts date]. A variance granted under plaisa specificdate by which the action authorized by the-vari
graph runs with the land. ancemust be commenced or complete@in ordinance

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2009-10 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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enactedafter the dective date ofthis subdivision .... ing or premiseso be erected or used for such public util
[LRB inserts datelmay not specify an expiration date for ity purposes in any location which is reasonably neces
avariance that was granted before theaive date of saryfor the public convenience and welfare.

this subdivision .... [LRB inserts date]. A variance SecTioN 3. Initial applicability.

grantedunder thissubdivision runs with the landThe (1) This act first applies, retroactivelp a variance
boardmay permit in appropriate cases, and subject to thatwas granted before thef@dtive date of this subsec
appropriateconditions and safeguards in harmony with tion.

thegeneral purpose and intasftthe ordinance, a buid




